506311819 10/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6358568

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER SCHULTZ	09/15/2014
YONG ZHANG	09/14/2014
FENG WANG	08/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE FOR BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH
Street Address:	11119 NORTH TORREY PINES ROAD
City:	LA JOLLA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92037

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16742759

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 493-9300

melissa.sanchez@wsgr.com, patentdocket@wsgr.com Email:

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36271-701.401 **MELISSA SANCHEZ** NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: /Melissa Sanchez/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/19/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=36271-701.401 Executed Assignment Parent (Inventors to CALIBR#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054109 FRAME: 0505 506311819

	PATENT ASSIGNMEN	T	Docket Number 36271-701.201 TSRI Case 1548.2 / CIB0003P
WHEREAS, the undersigne	ed:		
 Peter Schultz 1650 La Jolla Rancho R La Jolla, CA 92037 	2. Feng Wang 6151 Citracado Circle Carlsbad, CA 92009	 Yong Zhang 8950 Costa Verde San Diego, CA 921 	
(hereinafter "Inventor(s)"),	have invented certain new and usefu	I improvements in	
	Ultralong Compleme	entarity Determining Regions and	Uses Thereof
ifor which ap	United States patent application is ex- plication serial number 13/737.910 w plication serial number was fi application was filed upon which a f	vas filed on <u>January 9, 2013</u> in the Ui led on in the U.S. Receiving C	Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty;
(hereinafter, "Application(sapplication(s	i)". The term "Application(s)" also in	ncludes all patent applications that sh	are or claim priority to or from the above
Pines Road, Suite 100, La J inventions disclosed therein protection thereon granted	Iolla, CA 92037 (hereinafter "Assignen by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter "Invinthe United States, foreign countries	ee"), is desirous of acquiring right, ti ventions"), and in and to any and all s, or under any international convent	a, having a place of business at 11119 North Torrey the and interest in and to said Application(s), and the patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of ion, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including those filed or otherwise (hereinafter "Patent(s)").
NOW, THEREF said Assignee:	ORE, in consideration of good and v	aluable consideration acknowledged	by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from
Inventions; (b) in and to satisfication is a divisional, substitution or reissuing from any of the	id Applications, including the right to , continuation, or continuation-in-par	o claim priority to and from said App t of any of said Application(s); (d) in very reissue, reexamination, renewal	their entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said lication(s); (c) in and to each and every application that and to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing or extension of any kind of any of the foregoing; and to any of the foregoing.
right, title and interest here cooperation by said Invente specifications, declarations Assignee the right, title and divisional, continuing or ac (e) for interference or other therefor and any Patent(s) priority contests, public use	in conveyed in the United States, for or(s) shall include prompt production or other papers, and other assistance d interest herein conveyed; (b) for pro- iditional applications covering said lar priority proceedings involving said granted thereon, including without lir	eign countries, or under any internation of pertinent facts and documents, given the extent deemed necessary of secuting any applications covering superitions; (d) for filing and prosecut Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedinitation reissues and reexaminations and court actions; provided, however,	enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the onal convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such ving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said aid Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, ing applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); ngs involving said Inventions and any applications, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s)
	erms and covenants of this assignmer be binding upon said Inventor(s), their		ssignee, its successors, assigns and other legal es and assigns.
4. Said I contract, or understanding		and covenant that said Inventor(s) h	ave not entered and will not enter into any assignment,
	aty, be issued in the name of the Assi		foreign countries, or under any international convention, or the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal
law principles. If any prov	rision of this instrument is found to be y law. This instrument may be execu	e illegal or unenforceable, the other p	of the State of California, without regard to conflict of provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the deemed an original, but all of which together constitute
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOR said by entor(s) have exe	scuted and delivered this instrument	to said Assignee as of the dates written below:
Date: 9/15/19	Peter Schultz	Date: 3/4/244	Yong Zhing
Date: 9/15/14 Date: 08/28/14	Feng Wings		
D DZ DYDYDY A NGN- A CYTUYYU	TO BY ACCIONED.		Λ

RECEIVED MUNCED TO BY ASSERTING

RECORDED: 10/20/2020

Date: 9/16/14

By: Name: Mart Treat by Title: YP, Openory

5341610_1

Page 1 of I

PATENT REEL: 054109 FRAME: 0506